Team, Team Event, Handicapped

North Texas USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ladies City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Mack Fencing & Construction #1 62
2 Striking Queens 88
3 LadiesOn A Mission 89
4 It's Fun When It's Fun 35
5 Watauga #1 7
6 Tuckin Fen Pin 47
7 Go For It #2 64
8 [llegal Lane Changes 75
9 Fun Girls 26
10 Just for Fun Strikz Ladies 52
11 Four For Fun 16
12 Y ou Owe Me 20 97
13 Red Bird Ladies 51
14 Bowling Baddies 67
14 Michelle's Friends 70
16 WeAll In Thrice 3
17 Watauga L adies #7 13
18 Split Personalities 2
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $8,404.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $8,404.00
Doubles, Division 2 (340 & Under), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Shelton, Linda R / Rivera, Brenda 75
2 Bratcher, Angie E / Merritt, Emily L 65
3 Stewart, Lisa/ Ellington, Patty E 2
4 Dodson, Deborah K / Mahoney, Karen L 46
5 Glines, Stacey G/ Diaz, Christine 67
6 Watson, Debra/ Marshall, Diane 71
7 Sellers, GenaM / Brown, Shelley B 52
8 Ballenger, Cindy / Lawrence, Jeanie A 41
9 Pickett, Alesia A / Barnes, Joan 89
10 Beltz, Stephanie K / Broom, TanyaM 12
11 Bennett, Ruby A / Rhodes, EvaE 1
12 Ivy, Kim/ Horton, Cassie 76
13 Wojciechowski, Skylar G/ Tice, Crystal M 91
14 Kennedy, Mary K / Cathey, Deborah (Debbie) 51
15 James, Jenna D / Wilson, ZieL 73
16 Bolle, Patti D / Hardgrave, Ana 53

Score
2,811
2,801
2,772
2,771
2,768
2,736
2,725
2,723
2,717
2,714
2,712
2,708
2,705
2,703
2,703
2,695
2,689
2,682

Prize
$1,200.00
$800.00
$600.00
$500.00
$480.00
$460.00
$440.00
$420.00
$400.00
$400.00
$380.00
$380.00
$360.00
$332.00
$332.00
$320.00
$300.00
$300.00

Prize
$600.00
$440.00
$340.00
$300.00
$280.00
$278.00
$250.00
$240.00
$230.00
$220.00
$210.00
$200.00
$200.00
$190.00
$180.00
$165.00

From

Benbrook, TX
Mansfield, TX
Mansfield, TX
Garland, TX
Decatur, TX
Lewisville, TX
Benbrook, TX
Arlington, TX
Weatherford, TX
Frisco, TX
Midlothian, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Duncanville, TX
Keller, TX
Bedford, TX
Prosper, TX
Decatur, TX
Sunnyvale, TX

From
Arlington, TX
Benbrook, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Keler, TX

Bluff Dale, TX
Frisco, TX

The Colony, TX
Mansfield, TX
Decatur, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
PONDER, TX
Greenville, TX
Duncanville, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Decatur, TX
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2025 Ladies City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division
16 Eisenhauer, LindaB / Assdlin, Brenda D 72 1,371
18 King, Molly M / King, Rachel K 84 1,369
19 Jones, DianaL / Tower, Marsha 13 1,364
20 Groves, Cathy / Fee, Ellen 34 1,361
20 Lewin, Johnnah S/ Darrow, Jenny M 43 1,361
20 Guerra, Desiree / Hinojosa, Blanca 80 1,361
23 Brantley, Jennifer / Hollins, AngelaD 60 1,358
24 Dunn, Vicky R/ Clemmer, Sherri L 106 1,357
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,478.00
Doubles, Divison 1 (341 & Over), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Dean, Jennifer R/ Dean, Madison L 17 1,456
2 Lee, Taylor M / Riley, Whitney R 15 1,449
3 Simon, Megan / So, Eunsook 102 1,444
4 Wilson, Demetrya D / Taras, Danielle"Dani" J 58 1,425
5 Herrera, ChelseaK / Zavjalova, Diana 19 1421
6 Harp, Stephanie L / Wilson, Lindsey G 17 1,416
7 Rogers, Ashley / Benz, Sharlet 6 1414
8 Emerson, Tiffany S/ Wasson, LisalL 28 1,402
9 Taylor, Tina"MF" / McDonald, Kiyoko 70 1,397
10 Negrete, Haley L / McKenrick, Ryne 14 1,396
11 Batten, Leigh C/ Nélson, Michelle D 101 1,395
12 Driggers, Terri A / Luedtke, Patricia G 46 1,381
13 Beasley, Cathrine S/ Johnson, Stefanie L 23 1,380
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,350.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $8,828.00
Singles, Division 1 (171 & Over), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Wojciechowski, Skylar G 91 776
2 Raberts, Melanie L 70 765
3 Hamilton, Tamara D 89 760
4 Simon, Megan 102 755
5 Taddy, Regina A 42 752
6 James, Sandy L 22 746
7 Rogers, Jennifer 6 742
8 Bench, Wendy L 51 734
9 McDonald, Kiyoko 70 729
10 Montgomery, Carisa A 22 728
10 Greenhaw, Lauren D 90 728
12 Matthews, Naomi M 88 727
13 Clark, Shemeddra 3 721
14 Ellison, Traci A 59 719

North Texas USBC
Final Prize Listing

$165.00
$150.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

Prize
$600.00
$400.00
$340.00
$320.00
$300.00
$220.00
$200.00
$180.00
$170.00
$170.00
$160.00
$150.00
$140.00

Prize
$400.00
$200.00
$180.00
$170.00
$170.00
$160.00
$160.00
$150.00
$140.00
$135.00
$135.00
$130.00
$120.00
$120.00

Grandview, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Decatur, TX
Shady Shores, TX
Bedford, TX
Irving, TX
Murphy, TX

Fort Worth, TX

From

Keller, TX
Whitney, TX

Fort Worth, TX
The Colony, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Keler, TX
Frisco, TX
Frisco, TX
Bedford, TX

N Richland Hills, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Dallas, TX

From
Greenville, TX
Bedford, TX
Mansfield, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Frisco, TX
Duncanville, TX
Bedford, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Mansfield, TX
Mansfield, TX
Prosper, TX
The Colony, TX
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15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
27

Diaz, Christine
Cathey, Deborah (Debbie)
James, Jenna D
Del eon, CherieL
McBride, Cindy
Bloodworth, Julie
McGraw, Arvese
Zachry, Jennifer
Curry, Belinda
Ellison, Megan C
Fleming, AndreaM
Zavjaova, Diana
Ellington, Petty E
Parmele, Theresa

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Division 2 (170 & Under), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Alcorn, Vicky L
2 Burton, Regina J
3 Bolle, Patti D
3 Asselin, Brenda D
5 Barnes, Joan
6 Weacker, Lori K
7 Dupree, Marsha A
8 Miller, TrishaK
9 Groves, Cathy
10 Sellers, GenaM
11 Herrell, Holly M
12 Herr, TeresaL
13 Wilson, Elizabeth L
14 Brantley, Jennifer
15 Compton, Monica
16 Marshall, Diane
17 Kopp, Michelle A
18 Driggers, Terri A
19 Hunt, VeronicaD
20 Horton, Cassie
20 Merritt, Emily L
22 Lackey, Louise E
23 Rose, Carly J
24 Newman, Madelynn
24 Patterson, Shirley A
26 Butler, SaundraD
27 Boudreaux, Jean Ann
28 Hyche, Amy L
28 Vansickle, AmandaM
30 Meil, TashaF

North Texas USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ladies City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division
67 717
51 713
73 712
104 711
36 710
5 708
22 708
100 707
33 706
68 703
27 702
19 701
2 696
24 696
$3,521.00

Entry  Score
83 787
3 782
53 762
72 762
89 759
1 746
25 742
11 733
34 731
52 730
68 729
101 723
84 722
60 721
43 720
71 719
65 718
46 715
93 713
76 712
65 712
32 711
37 706
18 705
78 705
107 704
94 703
38 701
44 701
62 696

$110.00
$110.00
$100.00
$100.00
$91.00
$87.50
$87.50
$85.00
$80.00
$80.00
$75.00
$75.00
$35.00
$35.00

Prize
$400.00
$200.00
$185.00
$185.00
$180.00
$170.00
$170.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$140.00
$140.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$110.00
$110.00
$105.00
$105.00
$100.00
$100.00

$90.00

$90.00
$82.00

Keller, TX
Duncanville, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Bonham, TX
Farmers Branch, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Scurry, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Keller, TX

Grand Prairie, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
Burleson, TX

From

Irving, TX
Prosper, TX
Decatur, TX
Grandview, TX
Mansfield, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
Granbury, TX
Decatur, TX
Shady Shores, TX
Frisco, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Murphy, TX
Bedford, TX
Bluff Dale, TX
Benbrook, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Dallas, TX
PONDER, TX
Benbrook, TX
McKinney, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Garland, TX
PONDER, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Lewisville, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Sulphur Springs, TX

Benbrook, TX

Final Prize Listing

Oct 21, 2025 07:40 PM

Page 3 of 6



31
32

32
34
34
36
37
37
39
39
39
42
43

43
43

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Stewart, Lisa
Ortega, Courtney A
Niedermeier, Belinda G
Mcghee, LindaC
Rhodes, EvaE
Ballenger, Cindy
Paroulek, Sherry B
Neubauer, Carol J
Whitaker, Star D
Moss, Judy R

Tice, Crystal M
Walters, MelissaL
Rios, Carina
Cleveland, Glenda M
Treuer, LeslieN

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, All Events, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 James, Jenna D

2 Rivera, Brenda

3 Diaz, Christine

4 Barnes, Joan

5 Simon, Megan

6 Edmiston, Brittany

6 James, Sandy L

8 Raoberts, Melanie L

9 Zavjaova, Diana
10 Merritt, Emily L
11 Clark, Shemeddra
11 Sellers, GenaM
13 Dean, Madison L
14 Hamilton, TamaraD
15 Rose, Carly J
16 Ballenger, Cindy
17 Groves, Cathy
18 Taddy, Regina A
19 Brantley, Jennifer
20 Nelson, Michelle D
21 Kennedy, Mary K
22 Wojciechowski, Skylar G
23 Stewart, Lisa
24 Jones, Diana L
24 Meil, TashaF

North Texas USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ladies City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

2 695

105 693

55 693

82 692

1 692

411 689

40 688

105 688

73 687

86 687

91 687

83 686

30 684

49 684

88 684
$5,307.00
$8,828.00

Entry  Score

73 2,213

75 2,204

67 2,198

89 2,193

102 2,158

35 2,155

22 2,155

70 2,153

19 2140

65 2,130

3 2119

52 2,119

17 2,118

89 2114

37 2111

41 2,110

34 2,109

42 2,108

60 2,106

101 2,105

51 2,100

91 2,099

2 2,098

13 2,097

62 2,097

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$77.50
$77.50
$75.00
$72.50
$72.50
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$23.33
$23.33
$23.34

Prize
$300.00
$200.00
$150.00
$130.00
$120.00
$105.00
$105.00

$82.00

$70.00
$64.00
$55.00
$55.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$43.34
$43.33

Sunnyvale, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Scurry, TX
Irving, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
The Colony, TX
Arlington, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Springtown, TX
Greenville, TX
Irving, TX
Cedar Hill, TX
Midlothian, TX
Mansfield, TX

From

Fort Worth, TX
Arlington, TX
Keller, TX
Mansfield, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Garland, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Bedford, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Benbrook, TX
Prosper, TX
Frisco, TX
Keller, TX
Mansfield, TX
Fort Worth, TX
The Colony, TX
Shady Shores, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Murphy, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Duncanville, TX
Greenville, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
Decatur, TX
Benbrook, TX
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24 Matthews, Naomi M
27 Bloodworth, Julie
28 Asselin, BrendaD
29 Compton, Monica
30 Dupree, Marsha A
31 Burton, Regina J
32 Wacker, Lori K
33 Montgomery, Carisa A
33 Pickett, AlesiaA
35 Hunt, VeronicaD
36 Short, DanaM
36 Conner, JulieM
38 Parker, Wanda Y
39 Bingham, Jessica L
39 Herrell, Holly M
41 Horton, Cassie
42 Hyche, Amy L
Simmons, Melissa A
44 Lee LisaA
Vargas, Sherri
46 Ellison, Traci A
47 Bratcher, Angie E
48 Howell, Cindy
49 Nealon, Faith A
49 Walters, Melissa L
49 So, Eunsook
52 Newman, Madelynn
52 Herr, TeresaL
54 Washington, TrimeyaR
55 Fleming, AndreaM
56 Dodson, Deborah K
57 Rogers, Jennifer
57 Zachry, Jennifer
57 Taylor, Tina"MF"
60 Davis, Sherron L
61 Beltz, Stephanie K
61 McNeese, Courtney M
63 McBride, Cindy
63 Wilson, Elizabeth L
65 Cisneros, Tamara T
66 Ivy, Kim

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Zavjalova, Diana
2 Taylor, Tina"MF"
3 Raoberts, Melanie L

North Texas USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ladies City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division
88 2,097
5 2,093
72 2,091
43 2,087
25 2,086
3 2,085
1 2,084
22 2,081
89 2,081
93 2,080
107 2,077
65 2,077
58 2,076
42 2,073
68 2,073
76 2,069
38 2,068
15 2,066
30 2,065
47 2,065
59 2,063
65 2,060
16 2,058
4 2,056
83 2,056
102 2,056
18 2,054
101 2,054
23 2,052
27 2,051
46 2,049
6 2,046
100 2,046
70 2,046
4 2,045
12 2,042
85 2,042
36 2,040
84 2,040
99 2,036
76 2,035
$3,426.00
Entry  Score
19 2140
70 2,046
70 2,024

$43.33
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$28.34
$28.33
$28.33
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Prize
$200.00
$100.00

$90.00

Mansfield, TX
Farmers Branch, TX
Grandview, TX
Bedford, TX
Granbury, TX
Prosper, TX
Sunnyvale, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Mansfield, TX
Dallas, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Benbrook, TX
The Colony, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
PONDER, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Whitney, TX
Cedar Hill, TX
Lewisville, TX
The Colony, TX
Benbrook, TX
Midlothian, TX
Prosper, TX
Irving, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Garland, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Dallas, TX
Keller, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Frisco, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Bedford, TX
Prosper, TX
Decatur, TX
River Oaks, TX
Bonham, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
PONDER, TX

From

Grand Prairie, TX
Bedford, TX
Bedford, TX

Final Prize Listing
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Murphy, Jennifer L
Jessie, Diana F
Simpson, Katelyn B
Parker, Wanda Y
Mann, Cindy D
Taddy, Regina A
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

North Texas USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ladies City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

27 2,010

59 1,993

96 1,990

58 1,980

70 1,980

42 1,964
$674.00
$4,100.00
$30,160.00

$80.00
$70.00
$50.00
$32.00
$32.00
$20.00

Keller, TX

The Colony, TX
Arlington, TX
The Colony, TX
Bedford, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Final Prize Listing
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